

"Unfolded by the water are the faces of the flowers." From Olelo No'eau by Mary Pukui

Aloha!

Leadership Kaua'i Alumni wants you to join in "Celebrating 20 Years of Leadership on Kaua'i" on Saturday, April 27, 2024 at The Kaua'i Philippine Cultural Center. The evening brings together Kaua'i's top leaders, graduates, and community advocates to acknowledge the outstanding accomplishments of our island leaders.

This unprecedented event is an opportunity to learn about Leadership Kaua'i's rich history, current progress, and where the sails are set for the future, all while supporting LK's mission to ensure a source of committed and qualified leaders for Kaua'i's future.

Your contribution will help raise funds to launch the next 20 years on strong footing and enable LK to continue to effectively meet leadership development needs on Kaua'i. Our program evaluation found that 95% of our alumni have impacted their community by serving on commissions, boards, councils, and community initiatives. LK classes have completed 61 community projects that affected more than 35% of Kaua'i's residents and visitors.

June marks the graduation of our 20th annual adult class of 22 leaders, increasing the alumni to 370 strong! Alongside are the 114 youth alumni, over 300 Rotary Leadership Youth (RYLA) leaders, and hundreds of high school students.

"There is no other organization on Kaua'i that has the pulse of the community the way Leadership Kaua'i does, through the relationships built in government, education, non-profit, private sector and island organizations, the residuals of this program are far reaching. It is a vital organization that needs to continue Kaua'i."

~ Kumu Hula Puna Kalama Dawson

Your generous tax-deductible donation will directly impact our mission to ensure a source of committed and qualified leaders for Kaua'i's future. This valuable opportunity allows you to support an important cause and showcase your products and services at our celebratory event.

For your contribution, LK will provide promotional benefits including: live recognition at the event, recognition on social media, on LK's website and in our member newsletter.

Please fill out the attached form and return it with your donation.

If you have any questions, please contact Char Ravelo at exdir@leadershipkauai.org.

Mahalo for your consideration and we look forward to hearing from you.

Leadership Kaua'i Alumni 2003-2023

Leadership Kaua'i is a non-profit 501(c3) ensuring a source of committed and qualified leaders for Kaua'i's future.

President Ted Faigle • Vice President CAPT Vinnie Johnson, USN • Secretary Stacy Waikola • Treasurer Keith Yap

Directors Banafsheh Akhlaghi, Duane Kaleo Carvalho, Andre Lister and Addison Bulosan

Staff: Executive Director Char Ravelo • Program Admin Lead Kaija Eastman • Bookkeeper Jan Hashizume

Kaua'i Philippine Cultural Center

"Unfolded by the water are the faces of the flowers." From Olelo No'eau by Mary Pukui

"Celebrating 20 Years of LEADERSHIP KAUA'I" IN-KIND DONATION FORM

Company Name:		
(As you would like it to appe	ear in the acknowledgements)	
Contact Name:		
Contact email:		Phone:
Address:		
		Zipcode:
Website:		
Item(s) Description:		
Item Value: \$		
(Please list donation item va		
Limitations/Expiration/bia	CROUL dates.	
☐My item is enclosed her	e. □Please call me to a	arrange for pick-up/drop off of my item.
☐ I will mail my item and	ensure it arrives before March	20, 2024.
		ut would like to make a monetary donation of
□\$25 □\$50 □\$100 □\$250 □other		

(Please make check out to Leadership Kaua'i or **Donate Online** at <u>www.leadershipkauai.org/donation</u>. Mahalo!)

Please return this form to Leadership Kaua'i

Leadership Kauai - Post Office Box 1567, Lihue, HI 96766 or to exdir@leadershipkauai.org
by Wednesday, March 20, 2024 to ensure recognition at the event.